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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

CAMFORD ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL

SY-NO- 382/1,383,384 OF 72, WEST CAMPUS ,
GANGANAPALLE, CHITTOOR, ANDHRA
PRADESH - 517001

Mr. Arun Kumar V
B.sc, B.ed
samsidhcamfordgroup@samsidh.in

9071555186

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Society-Registration.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/State-Recognitions.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Certification.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-1.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar-
2.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-Management-
Committee.pdf

https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Parent-Teacher-
Association.pdf

2/5



7/28/25, 2:24 PM

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 84 83

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Last-3-year-Grade-10-
Results.pdf

Mr. Arun Kumar V

42

20

17

1:40
Ms.Praisy

Ms.Praisy

98.88
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Arun Kumar V
Aruna Anandhan
B Aswini

B Vijayasanthi
C.PRATHIMA

D Dhana Bhagyam
Divya S

G .SUMATHI
Hamsa Veni

K Sai Rani

K. Kavitha

K. Neelima
Komala M

M Durga Devi

M W Farahad

Principal
TGT
PRT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
TGT
PRT
PRT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT

TGT

6070

30 & 550

1&625

YES
44
60

https://youtu.be/MHvndeQjg547?
si=J6gvY9AOMQT5aPiO

B.sc B.ed

B.sc B.ed

DED
M.SC,B.ED
MSC,BED,DED
MSC,BSC,BED
B.Sc, D.ed
B.Sc, B.ed
B.Sc, D.ed
B.Sc, D.ed
B.Sc, B.ed
B.Sc, B.ed

MA, B.ED
MA,B.ED

BSC, B.ED
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

N DURGA

N Poornima
P.MAMATHA

R. VANI

Rekha Kannaiah

S NASIM FATHIMA
S. Baddrun

S. SAMEENA PARVEEN
S.Guravaiah
S.MUTHAMMAL
Shobharani K.
Sree Lakshmi L

T DURGA DEVI
TV Ajay

V. Gurappa

Veena Manusmare
K Hari Priya

D Naga Jyothi

M Raghu

K Gowthami

J Anil Kumar
Praisy Daffidol
Veena R

Hima Bindu
Vidhya Rani
Saritha V

Mohanambha

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

Vice Principal
Head Mistress
TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Special Educator
Librarian
NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

BSC,DED
B.COM ,D.ED
MA,BED
BA,BED
BSC,BED
HPT,BED,PG
BCOM,DED
BSC,MA,BED
BSC,BED
BA,B.ED
BA,B.ED
MA,DED
B.Com, D.Ed
MSC,BED
TEL PANDIT,MA,BED
BSC,BED

BA BED (Pursing)
B.A, B.Ed.
B.sc, B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed
BA. B.ped
MA(Psycology)
BA Blib

NTT

NTT

D.ed

B.com
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