

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CAMFORD ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY-NO- 382/1,383,384 OF 72, WEST CAMPUS , GANGANAPALLE, CHITTOOR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 517001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Arun Kumar V
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.sc, B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	samsidhcamfordgroup@samsidh.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9071555186

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/State-Recognitions.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar-2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/School-Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Parent-Teacher-Association.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://samsidhcamford.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Last-3-year-Grade-10-Results.pdf
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Arun Kumar V
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	0
	TGT	20
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms.Praisya
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.Praisya

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	84	83	98.88	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 550
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	1 & 625
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	44
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	60
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/MHvndeQjg54?si=J6gvY9AOMQT5aPiO

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Arun Kumar V	Principal	B.sc B.ed
2	Aruna Anandhan	TGT	B.sc B.ed
3	B Aswini	PRT	DED
4	B Vijayasanthi	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
5	C.PRATHIMA	TGT	MSC,BED,DED
6	D Dhana Bhagyam	TGT	MSC,BSC,BED
7	Divya S	PRT	B.Sc, D.ed
8	G .SUMATHI	TGT	B.Sc, B.ed
9	Hamsa Veni	PRT	B.Sc, D.ed
10	K Sai Rani	PRT	B.Sc, D.ed
11	K. Kavitha	TGT	B.Sc, B.ed
12	K. Neelima	TGT	B.Sc, B.ed
13	Komala M	TGT	MA, B.ED
14	M Durga Devi	TGT	MA,B.ED
15	M W Farahad	TGT	BSC, B.ED

16	N DURGA	PRT	BSC,DED
17	N Poornima	PRT	B.COM ,D.ED
18	P.MAMATHA	TGT	MA,BED
19	R. VANI	TGT	BA,BED
20	Rekha Kannaiah	TGT	BSC,BED
21	S NASIM FATHIMA	TGT	HPT,BED,PG
22	S. Baddrun	PRT	BCOM,DED
23	S. SAMEENA PARVEEN	TGT	BSC,MA,BED
24	S.Guravaiah	TGT	BSC,BED
25	S.MUTHAMMAL	TGT	BA,B.ED
26	Shobharani K.	TGT	BA,B.ED
27	Sree Lakshmi L	PRT	MA,DED
28	T DURGA DEVI	PRT	B.Com, D.Ed
29	T V Ajay	TGT	MSC,BED
30	V. Gurappa	TGT	TEL PANDIT,MA,BED
31	Veena Manusmare	Vice Principal	BSC,BED
32	K Hari Priya	Head Mistress	BA BED (Pursing)
33	D Naga Jyothi	TGT	B.A, B.Ed.
34	M Raghu	TGT	B.sc, B.Ed
35	K Gowthami	TGT	B.Sc , B.Ed
36	J Anil Kumar	TGT	BA. B.ped
37	Praisyl Daffidol	Special Educator	MA(Psycology)
38	Veena R	Librarian	BA Blib
39	Hima Bindu	NTT	NTT
40	Vidhya Rani	NTT	NTT
41	Saritha V	NTT	D.ed
42	Mohanambha	NTT	B.com